
 

 

KEY DATES 2025 
Saturday 18th January Forest Netball Information Day at The Centre Shops, Forestville (10am – 12pm) 
Monday 3rd February  Registrations close (by 10pm) 

Sunday 9th February   Compulsory Grading for All Juniors at Northern Beaches Indoor Sports Centre, 
Warriewood 

Sunday 16th February Compulsory Grading for 10yrs, 11yrs, 12yrs, 13yrs (second session) and Cadets at 
Northern Beaches Indoor Sports Centre, Warriewood 

Sunday 16th February  NetSetGo 8-9yrs meet the team/coaches at Margaret Cliff Netball Courts, Melwood Ave 
Forestville (4 – 5pm) 

Monday 17th February  Players to be notified of their teams and coaches for 2025  
Saturday 1st March  Registration opens for 6 and 7yrs NetSetGo Skills Program  
Saturday 15th March  Compulsory 10yrs MWNA Round Robin at Curl Curl for team grading (830am – 12pm)  
Saturday 29th March  MWNA Club Gala Day at Curl Curl open to all NetSetGo, 10 and 11yrs (optional)  
Saturday 5th April  Game 1!  
Saturday 12th April Game 2  
Saturday 19th April NO GAME (School Holidays - Easter) 
Saturday 26th April NO GAME (School Holidays) 
Saturday 3rd May Game 3 
Saturday 10th May Game 4 
Saturday 17th May Game 5 
Saturday 24th May Game 6 
Saturday 31st May Game 7 
Saturday 7th June NO GAME (Long Weekend and Senior State Titles) 
Saturday 14th June Game 8 
Saturday 21st June Game 9 
Saturday 28th June Game 10 
Saturday 5th July NO GAME (School Holidays and Junior State Titles) 
Saturday 12th July NO GAME (School Holidays) 
Saturday 19th July Game 11 
Saturday 26th July Game 12 
Sunday 27th July MWNA Club Gala Day at Curl Curl open to 8 – 13yrs (optional) 
Saturday 2nd August Game 13 
Saturday 9th August  Game 14 (NB Game 14 will be played on Sunday 10th August if wet) 
Saturday 16h August SEMI FINALS (NB Semi Finals will be played on Sunday 17th August if wet) 
Saturday 23rd August FINALS (NB Finals will be played on Sunday 24th August if wet) 
Saturday 30th August GRAND FINALS (NB Grand Finals will be played on Sunday 31st August if wet) 
Saturday 6th September  Alternate day for Grand Finals if weekend of 30/31 August is too wet to play 


